

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 07, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20516	NHPP R100-232	4	Lobato Construction, Inc	\$1,563,250.00	\$1,080,695.59	69.13%	-\$482,554.41
Letting Totals			4		\$1,563,250.00	\$1,080,695.59	69.13%	-\$482,554.41

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 106 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): NHPP R100-232
 Counties: Various

Contract Description:

CONCRETE & STEEL TUB GIRDER CLEAN OUT ON 6 REGION 1 BRIDGES. LOCATIONS ARE I-25 AT I-270, W. 44th AVE, W. COLFAX AVE, AURARIA PKWY, E-470 AND I-70 AT WADSWORTH. INCLUDES CLEAN OUT OF DEBRIS FORM WORK AND ORGANIC MATERIALS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND CONFINED SPACE ENTRY. PRE-EXISTING BRIDGE REPORTS ARE AVAILABLE.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1567A	Lobato Construction, Inc	\$1,080,695.59	100.00%	69.13%
2	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,397,793.50	129.34%	89.42%
3	696A	JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$1,424,999.50	131.86%	91.16%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,563,250.00	144.65%	100.00%
4	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$2,148,372.02	198.80%	137.43%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1567A Lobato Construction, Inc.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-04041	Clean Box Girder (Forms and Debris)	287,758.000 SF	4.00000	1,151,032.00	2.31000	664,720.98	3.75000	1,079,092.50
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	24.87000	2,487.00	7.50000	750.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	80.000 LF	8.00000	640.00	37.71000	3,016.80	17.50000	1,400.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	70.000 HOUR	115.00000	8,050.00	96.96000	6,787.20	65.00000	4,550.00
210-00500	Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	12.000 EACH	2,100.00000	25,200.00	617.03000	7,404.36	1,800.00000	21,600.00
210-04025	Modify Structure	110.000 EACH	20.00000	2,200.00	42.53000	4,678.30	125.00000	13,750.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	70.000 HOUR	118.00000	8,260.00	90.96000	6,367.20	75.00000	5,250.00
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	120.000 HOUR	80.00000	9,600.00	94.81000	11,377.20	75.00000	9,000.00
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	550.000 HOUR	110.00000	60,500.00	110.80000	60,940.00	95.00000	52,250.00
509-00010	Structural Steel (Special)	34.000 LB	100.00000	3,400.00	123.85000	4,210.90	23.00000	782.00
509-08010	Alter and Erect Structural Steel	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	18,292.79000	18,292.79	22,800.00000	22,800.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	70.000 LF	5.00000	350.00	29.00000	2,030.00	21.00000	1,470.00
607-53137	Fence Chain Link (Special) (36 Inch)	18.000 LF	15.00000	270.00	144.65000	2,603.70	50.00000	900.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	680.00000	680.00	4,036.75000	4,036.75	2,000.00000	2,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1567A Lobato Construction, Inc.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,426.75000	6,426.75	7,000.00000	7,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	80.000 HOUR	32.00000	2,560.00	44.21000	3,536.80	23.00000	1,840.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	200.000 HOUR	80.00000	16,000.00	72.69000	14,538.00	95.00000	19,000.00
630-00006	Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	200.000 HOUR	20.00000	4,000.00	57.69000	11,538.00	40.00000	8,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	5.000 DAY	380.00000	1,900.00	427.35000	2,136.75	170.00000	850.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	900.00000	76,500.00	543.08000	46,161.80	697.00000	59,245.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	12.000 HOUR	170.00000	2,040.00	146.07000	1,752.84	28.00000	336.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	398.69000	1,594.76	2,230.00000	8,920.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000 EACH	52.00000	1,040.00	256.84000	5,136.80	335.00000	6,700.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000 EACH	52.00000	1,300.00	98.97000	2,474.25	40.00000	1,000.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	46.000 EACH	62.00000	2,852.00	120.91000	5,561.86	95.00000	4,370.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	68.00000	544.00	279.60000	2,236.80	112.00000	896.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	23.00000	1,472.00	39.02000	2,497.28	23.00000	1,472.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1567A Lobato Construction, Inc.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	30.000 EACH	12.00000	360.00	98.73000	2,961.90	11.00000	330.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,700.00000	15,400.00	5,518.38000	11,036.76	3,350.00000	6,700.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	3,700.00000	7,400.00	2,018.38000	4,036.76	670.00000	1,340.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	150.000 EACH	12.00000	1,800.00	45.25000	6,787.50	62.00000	9,300.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	6.00000	3,000.00	15.58000	7,790.00	11.00000	5,500.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	80.000 DAY	520.00000	41,600.00	544.21000	43,536.80	355.00000	28,400.00
Section Totals:				\$1,563,250.00		\$1,080,695.59		\$1,397,793.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,563,250.00		\$1,080,695.59		\$1,397,793.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(4) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
202-04041	Clean Box Girder (Forms and Debris)	287,758.000 SF	3.25000	935,213.50	5.69000	1,637,343.02		
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	14.50000	1,450.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	80.000 LF	13.00000	1,040.00	17.00000	1,360.00		
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	70.000 HOUR	80.00000	5,600.00	70.00000	4,900.00		
210-00500	Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	12.000 EACH	2,600.00000	31,200.00	3,751.00000	45,012.00		
210-04025	Modify Structure	110.000 EACH	70.00000	7,700.00	186.00000	20,460.00		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	70.000 HOUR	100.00000	7,000.00	83.00000	5,810.00		
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	120.000 HOUR	84.00000	10,080.00	78.00000	9,360.00		
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	550.000 HOUR	87.00000	47,850.00	81.00000	44,550.00		
509-00010	Structural Steel (Special)	34.000 LB	70.00000	2,380.00	194.00000	6,596.00		
509-08010	Alter and Erect Structural Steel	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	39,782.00000	39,782.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	70.000 LF	7.00000	490.00	8.00000	560.00		
607-53137	Fence Chain Link (Special) (36 Inch)	18.000 LF	115.00000	2,070.00	114.00000	2,052.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,466.00000	1,466.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(4) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	92,000.00000	92,000.00	190,124.00000	190,124.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	7,400.00000	7,400.00	8,863.00000	8,863.00		
630-00000	Flagging	80.000 HOUR	23.50000	1,880.00	32.50000	2,600.00		
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	200.000 HOUR	96.00000	19,200.00	78.00000	15,600.00		
630-00006	Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	200.000 HOUR	40.00000	8,000.00	26.00000	5,200.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	5.000 DAY	170.00000	850.00	104.00000	520.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	1,600.00000	136,000.00	801.00000	68,085.00		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	12.000 HOUR	28.25000	339.00	26.00000	312.00		
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	2,265.00000	9,060.00	78.00000	312.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000 EACH	340.00000	6,800.00	130.00000	2,600.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000 EACH	40.00000	1,000.00	26.00000	650.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	46.000 EACH	96.00000	4,416.00	68.00000	3,128.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	113.00000	904.00	26.00000	208.00		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	23.00000	1,472.00	26.00000	1,664.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(4) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
630-80350	Vertical Panel	30.000 EACH	11.50000	345.00	16.00000	480.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,400.00000	6,800.00	2,080.00000	4,160.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	680.00000	1,360.00	1,040.00000	2,080.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	150.000 EACH	62.00000	9,300.00	26.00000	3,900.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	11.50000	5,750.00	5.25000	2,625.00		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	80.000 DAY	360.00000	28,800.00	182.00000	14,560.00		
Section Totals:				\$1,424,999.50		\$2,148,372.02		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,424,999.50		\$2,148,372.02		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 106 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): NHPP R100-232

Contract Description:

CONCRETE & STEEL TUB GIRDER CLEAN OUT ON 6 REGION 1 BRIDGES. LOCATIONS ARE I-25 AT I-270, W. 44th AVE, W. COLFAX AVE, AURARIA PKWY, E-470 AND I-70 AT WADSWORTH. INCLUDES CLEAN OUT OF DEBRIS FORM WORK AND ORGANIC MATERIALS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND CONFINED SPACE ENTRY. PRE-EXISTING BRIDGE REPORTS ARE AVAILABLE.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-04041 Clean Box Girder (Forms and Debris)	287,758.00	4.00000	2.31000 SF	1,151,032.00	664,720.98	57.75%	-486,311.02
0010	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	100.000	5.00000	24.87000 LF	500.00	2,487.00	497.40%	1,987.00
0015	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	80.000	8.00000	37.71000 LF	640.00	3,016.80	471.38%	2,376.80
0020	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	70.000	115.00000	96.96000 HOUR	8,050.00	6,787.20	84.31%	-1,262.80
0025	210-00500 Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	12.000	2,100.00000	617.03000 EACH	25,200.00	7,404.36	29.38%	-17,795.64
0030	210-04025 Modify Structure	110.000	20.00000	42.53000 EACH	2,200.00	4,678.30	212.65%	2,478.30

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 106 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): NHPP R100-232

Contract Description:

CONCRETE & STEEL TUB GIRDER CLEAN OUT ON 6 REGION 1 BRIDGES. LOCATIONS ARE I-25 AT I-270, W. 44th AVE, W. COLFAX AVE, AURARIA PKWY, E-470 AND I-70 AT WADSWORTH. INCLUDES CLEAN OUT OF DEBRIS FORM WORK AND ORGANIC MATERIALS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND CONFINED SPACE ENTRY. PRE-EXISTING BRIDGE REPORTS ARE AVAILABLE.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	70.000	118.00000	90.96000 HOUR	8,260.00	6,367.20	77.08%	-1,892.80
0040	250-00050 Monitoring Technician	120.000	80.00000	94.81000 HOUR	9,600.00	11,377.20	118.51%	1,777.20
0045	250-00110 Health and Safety Officer	550.000	110.00000	110.80000 HOUR	60,500.00	60,940.00	100.73%	440.00
0050	509-00010 Structural Steel (Special)	34.000	100.00000	123.85000 LB	3,400.00	4,210.90	123.85%	810.90
0055	509-08010 Alter and Erect Structural Steel	1.000	4,000.00000	18,292.79000 L S	4,000.00	18,292.79	457.32%	14,292.79
0060	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	70.000	5.00000	29.00000 LF	350.00	2,030.00	580.00%	1,680.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 106 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): NHPP R100-232

Contract Description:

CONCRETE & STEEL TUB GIRDER CLEAN OUT ON 6 REGION 1 BRIDGES. LOCATIONS ARE I-25 AT I-270, W. 44th AVE, W. COLFAX AVE, AURARIA PKWY, E-470 AND I-70 AT WADSWORTH. INCLUDES CLEAN OUT OF DEBRIS FORM WORK AND ORGANIC MATERIALS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND CONFINED SPACE ENTRY. PRE-EXISTING BRIDGE REPORTS ARE AVAILABLE.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	607-53137 Fence Chain Link (Special) (36 Inch)	18.000	15.00000	144.65000 LF	270.00	2,603.70	964.33%	2,333.70
0070	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	680.00000	4,036.75000 EACH	680.00	4,036.75	593.64%	3,356.75
0075	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00000 L S	100,000.00	100,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0080	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	8,000.00000	6,426.75000 L S	8,000.00	6,426.75	80.33%	-1,573.25
0085	630-00000 Flagging	80.000	32.00000	44.21000 HOUR	2,560.00	3,536.80	138.16%	976.80
0090	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	200.000	80.00000	72.69000 HOUR	16,000.00	14,538.00	90.86%	-1,462.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 106 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): NHPP R100-232

Contract Description:

CONCRETE & STEEL TUB GIRDER CLEAN OUT ON 6 REGION 1 BRIDGES. LOCATIONS ARE I-25 AT I-270, W. 44th AVE, W. COLFAX AVE, AURARIA PKWY, E-470 AND I-70 AT WADSWORTH. INCLUDES CLEAN OUT OF DEBRIS FORM WORK AND ORGANIC MATERIALS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND CONFINED SPACE ENTRY. PRE-EXISTING BRIDGE REPORTS ARE AVAILABLE.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0095	630-00006 Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	200.000	20.00000	57.69000 HOUR	4,000.00	11,538.00	288.45%	7,538.00
0100	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	5.000	380.00000	427.35000 DAY	1,900.00	2,136.75	112.46%	236.75
0105	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	85.000	900.00000	543.08000 DAY	76,500.00	46,161.80	60.34%	-30,338.20
0110	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	12.000	170.00000	146.07000 HOUR	2,040.00	1,752.84	85.92%	-287.16
0115	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000	200.00000	398.69000 EACH	800.00	1,594.76	199.35%	794.76
0120	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000	52.00000	256.84000 EACH	1,040.00	5,136.80	493.92%	4,096.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/07/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 106 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): NHPP R100-232

Contract Description:

CONCRETE & STEEL TUB GIRDER CLEAN OUT ON 6 REGION 1 BRIDGES. LOCATIONS ARE I-25 AT I-270, W. 44th AVE, W. COLFAX AVE, AURARIA PKWY, E-470 AND I-70 AT WADSWORTH. INCLUDES CLEAN OUT OF DEBRIS FORM WORK AND ORGANIC MATERIALS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND CONFINED SPACE ENTRY. PRE-EXISTING BRIDGE REPORTS ARE AVAILABLE.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000	52.00000	98.97000 EACH	1,300.00	2,474.25	190.33%	1,174.25
0130	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	46.000	62.00000	120.91000 EACH	2,852.00	5,561.86	195.02%	2,709.86
0135	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	68.00000	279.60000 EACH	544.00	2,236.80	411.18%	1,692.80
0140	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000	23.00000	39.02000 SF	1,472.00	2,497.28	169.65%	1,025.28
0145	630-80350 Vertical Panel	30.000	12.00000	98.73000 EACH	360.00	2,961.90	822.75%	2,601.90
0150	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	7,700.00000	5,518.38000 EACH	15,400.00	11,036.76	71.67%	-4,363.24

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **01/07/2016**

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Letting No: 20160107
 Letting Date: January 07, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20516
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 106 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): NHPP R100-232

Contract Description:

CONCRETE & STEEL TUB GIRDER CLEAN OUT ON 6 REGION 1 BRIDGES. LOCATIONS ARE I-25 AT I-270, W. 44th AVE, W. COLFAX AVE, AURARIA PKWY, E-470 AND I-70 AT WADSWORTH. INCLUDES CLEAN OUT OF DEBRIS FORM WORK AND ORGANIC MATERIALS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, PUBLIC INFORMATION, AND CONFINED SPACE ENTRY. PRE-EXISTING BRIDGE REPORTS ARE AVAILABLE.

ATTENDANCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE NON-MANDATORY. BIDDERS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE IN ORDER TO SUBMIT A BID.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0155	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	3,700.00000	2,018.38000 EACH	7,400.00	4,036.76	54.55%	-3,363.24
0160	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	150.000	12.00000	45.25000 EACH	1,800.00	6,787.50	377.08%	4,987.50
0165	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	6.00000	15.58000 EACH	3,000.00	7,790.00	259.67%	4,790.00
0170	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	80.000	520.00000	544.21000 DAY	41,600.00	43,536.80	104.66%	1,936.80
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,563,250.00	\$1,080,695.59	69.13%	-\$482,554.41
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,563,250.00	\$1,080,695.59	69.13%	-\$482,554.41